## It's more than a building, It's a Community

The Senior Group of "Over the Hill of Avon" is a not for profit, who has spearheaded for the sole purpose of developing a Community Center for the citizens of the Avon MN area to enjoy and use. The property is located at:

## 120 Stratford St E, Avon MN

The Over the Hill of Avon are seeking direct cash contributions or pledges totaling \$1,700,000.00. It is a 501 (c) 3 organization of the Internal Revenue Service Code.

Federal Identification Number is: 84-2480636.

All donors can deduct contributions they make to the Avon Community Center with a signed certificate provided once a gift is made.

Sponsor Levels	
Gold: \$500,000+	A Sponsor Plaque will be placed on the inside wall of the Community Center with Donors name in the color of the donations over \$999.00
Silver: \$100,000-\$499,999	
Gray: \$50,000-\$99,999	
Copper: \$999- \$49,999	
Select One: One Payment	] Monthly 🔲 Annually
Contributions can be accumulative over time.	
Amount of Pledge: \$	Date:
Name:	Signature:
Business Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email Address:	
Contributions can be made by:	
Make checks Payable to: Over the Hill of	Avon Memo: Avon Community Center
Please mail to: Over the Hill of Avon, PO Box 302, Avon MN 56310	
OR through PayPal.Me/OvertheHillsOfAvon	

\*\*If you would like to discuss your thoughts on a contribution privately, please contact

JoAnn Dirkes @ 320-249-1550 or Mike Appel @ 507-829-3565

Your attorney or accountant is welcome at the meeting.